Features Designed to ease the evaluation of today's subminiature surface-mount technol-
ogy (SMT) 10 Amp single output DC/DC power converters, DATEL's LSM-EB
series includes twenty four models for all popular logic family output voltages and
common input power voltages. Each LSM-EB model consists of a 4.31-inch square
circuit board including a DATEL LSM-series surface mounted DC/DC converter,
input/output banana jacks, trim circuits and various passive components.
Rather than hand wiring to small mounting pads, the user can more accurately
test real world electrical and thermal performance on a mounting board with a full

Distributed Bus Architecture
The LSM series DC/DC converters are an ideal solution for modern interme-
diate bus architecture (IBA) or distributed bus architecture (DBA) applications
used in telecommuncations and dedicated stand-alone systems. DBA's see
implementation whenever multiple final power voltages are required (each
using a dedicated single-voltage DC/DC converter) while retaining overall
system power isolation.
DBA's position the final DC/DC right at the load (also called Point of Load,
POL converters). This provides the best possible dynamic response, regu-
lation, and noise reduction. It also distributes the thermal load to avoid
system hotspots or concentrations of high switching currents. Since the POL
DC/DC's are non-isolated models, their physical size is reduced, making
them ideal for tape and reel automated surface mounting.
A single system-wide master high power bus converter performs the initial
power voltage conversion. A 48Vdc input is typical with 12Vdc outputs distrib-
LSM-3.3/10-D12 3.3VDC12VDC
SYSTEM
ISOLATION
BARRIER
POINT-OF-LOAD
DC/DC CONVERTERS
48VDC
INPUT
POWER
(TYPICAL)
DATEL
SBC-12/22-L48
BUS CONVERTER
SYSTEM
LOGIC
LSM-5/10-D12 5VDC
LOCAL GROUNDS
AS APPROPRIATE
I/O PORTS
LSM-1.2/10-D12 1.2VDC CPU
uted to several POL DC/DC's. DBA's also retain very high system efficiency,
important for battery operated and standby applications.
In the diagram below, a DATEL model SBC-12/22-L48 acts as the bus
converter from system 48 Volts to 12 Volts distributed to each POL converter.

possible crosstalk of high power digital switching signals. A final advantage
of DBA's is that the designer has a choice of where and how to interconnect
system grounds and is not restricted by a noisy system "mecca" ground.
Figure 2. Distributed Bus Architecture
LSM-EB Series
10 Amp DC/DC Power Converter Evaluation Boards
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_LSM_EB.B01  Page 4 of 5
5
Ordering Guide
All Evaluation Board models have 10 Amp maximum output current and
use identical mounting and pad numbering. Three input voltages (3.3V, 5V
and 12V) are offered. DATEL will review special or custom versions of other
voltages for scheduled quantity applications.
Model Number DC Output Voltage DC Input Range
LSM-0.8/10-D3EB 0.8 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-0.8/10-D5EB 0.8 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-0.8/10-D12EB 0.8 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-1/10-D3EB 1.0 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-1/10-D5EB 1.0 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-1/10-D12EB 1.0 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-1.2/10-D3EB 1.2 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-1.2/10-D5EB 1.2 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-1.2/10-D12EB 1.2 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-1.5/10-D3EB 1.5 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-1.5/10-D5EB 1.5 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-1.5/10-D12EB 1.5 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
Model Number DC Output Voltage  DC Input Range
LSM-1.8/10-D3EB 1.8 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-1.8/10-D5EB 1.8 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-1.8/10-D12EB 1.8 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-2/10-D3EB 2.0 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-2/10-D5EB 2.0 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-2/10-D12EB 2.0 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-2.5/10-D3EB 2.5 Volts 3 to 3.6 Volts
LSM-2.5/10-D5EB 2.5 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-2.5/10-D12EB 2.5 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-3.3/10-D5EB 3.3 Volts 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
LSM-3.3/10-D12EB 3.3 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
LSM-5/10-D12EB 5.0 Volts 10 to 14 Volts
DATEL makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein
do not imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifications are subject to change without notice. The DATEL logo is a registered DATEL, Inc. trademark.
04/24/08
LSM-EB Series